Incident Date Report Number

6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/2/2023

RMP23-001387
RMP23-001388

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY
CEN BAR

OAK LN / WEBER DR

ROHLWING RD /
BERDNICK ST

5600 ASTOR LN

3307 BROOKMEADE DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2114 HAWK LN

1 KITTERY ON AUBURN
3600 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:4616
LINCOLN AVE

2905 MEADOW DR
2905 MEADOW DR
2801 HAWK LN

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
5200 NEWPORT DR
1701 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

1685 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3702 HOLLY LN

4700 BARKER AVE

3301 PLUM GROVE DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

CODE 2

ALARM

STOLEN AUTO
ARREST ON WARRANT
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

MISSING JUVENILE
MISSING JUVENILE
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2023 8:05:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/2/2023

6/2/2023

6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

RMP23-001390
RMP23-001389

RMP23-001393

RMP23-001391

RMP23-001392

2118 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3206
PEACOCK LN

APPROX LOC: CREEKSIDE

DR
4865 RHIANNON CT

2404 DOVE ST

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
2107 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:2509
MEADOW DR

2401 JAY LN

2206 CEDAR ST

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
2905 CARDINAL DR
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

2400 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2303 OAK LN

2408 MAPLE LN

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

MISSING JUVENILE

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
JUVENILE NUISANCE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SPECIAL

BURGLARY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
INFO

STATION REPORT
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
LOUD NOISE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2023 8:05:58 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/2/2023 2411 BLUEBIRD LN UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023 4980 KIMBALL HILL DR SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023 g_I;PROX LOC:2504 DOVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023 APPROX LOC:5400 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CARRIAGEWAY DR
6/2/2023 3 POCASSET ON ASBURY AMBULANCE CALL
6/2/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023 4001 PARK DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INFO

6/5/2023 8:05:58 AM



