



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/2/2023		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
6/2/2023		CEN BAR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/2/2023		OAK LN / WEBER DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		ROHLWING RD / BERDNICK ST	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		3307 BROOKMEADE DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023	RMP23-001387	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	STOLEN AUTO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/2/2023	RMP23-001388	2114 HAWK LN	ARREST ON WARRANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		1 KITTEERY ON AUBURN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4616 LINCOLN AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	MISSING JUVENILE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/2/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		2801 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/2/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		1701 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		1685 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
6/2/2023		3702 HOLLY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
6/2/2023		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/2/2023		2118 PLUM GROVE RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3206 PEACOCK LN	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC: CREEKSIDE DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
6/2/2023		4865 RHIANNON CT	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		2404 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023	RMP23-001390	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	MISSING JUVENILE	
6/2/2023	RMP23-001389	2107 GROUSE LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC:2509 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		2401 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		2206 CEDAR ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	
6/2/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		2905 CARDINAL DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023	RMP23-001393	5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		2400 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023	RMP23-001391	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
6/2/2023	RMP23-001392	4726 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2023		2303 OAK LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/2/2023		2408 MAPLE LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/2/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/2/2023		2411 BLUEBIRD LN	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		4980 KIMBALL HILL DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC:2504 DOVE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		APPROX LOC:5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2023		3 POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		4001 PARK DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	